

Money Execution No.5 of 2023
(Arising out of M.A.C. Case No.298 of 2021)

Order No.16
Dated.31.07.2025.

Decree holder files hazira.

Judgment debtor takes no step.

None appears on behalf of judgment debtor on repeated call.

By filing the instant execution petition, the decree holder prayed for attachment of bank account of judgment debtor to the tune of Rs.46,19,032/-. In this circumstance, the judgment debtor is directed to file show-cause on 11.08.2025 as to why bank account of the judgment debtor to the tune of aforesaid amount shall not be attached.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.